

## **MEDIA CONTACTS:**

Katelyn Roche, <u>katelyn@dpwpr.com</u> Katie Jernigan, <u>katie@dpwpr.com</u> Dancie Perugini Ware Public Relations 713.224.9115

## **★★★CALENDAR LISTING★★★**

## EMMY AWARD WINNING, CELEBRITY HAIRSTYLIST CURT DARLING TO HOST DRYCUT<sup>TM</sup> DEMONSTRATION AND SALON SERVICES AT THE POST OAK HOTEL AT UPTOWN HOUSTON

WHAT:

Houstonians are invited to experience an exclusive DryCut<sup>TM</sup> Demonstration performed by Emmy award-winning hairstylist, Curt Darling on Wednesday, May 23. One guest from the audience will receive a complimentary dry cut by Curt Darling himself.

Curt Darling is Los Angeles's renowned hairstylist best known for dry cuts worn by Hollywood's elite and A-list celebrities. Darling's revolutionary technique presents a natural looking hairstyle that is tailored to the individual's hair density and natural texture, and is not dependent on product or hot tools. No abrasive cutting techniques, such as razoring, are used in the sculpture oriented DryCut<sup>TM</sup>.

Darling is available for personal appointments following the presentation on Wednesday, May 23 and beginning at 8 AM on Thursday, May 24. Appointments are limited. Please make your reservation by calling The Salon at The Post Oak Hotel at 346-227-5136.

Beginning in May, Curt Darling will visit The Salon every six weeks for follow up appointments and external reservations. Personal appointments start at \$400.

WHEN: Wednesday, May 23

11 AM – Noon: Curt Darling DryCut™ Presentation in The Grand Ballroom.

**COST:** Demonstration is open to the public to attend.

**WHERE:** The Post Oak Hotel at Uptown Houston

1600 West Loop South Houston, TX 77027

MORE

**INFO:** For additional information, please visit <u>www.ThePostOak.com</u>.

###